

Notice of Hydrant Preventative Maintenance

Starting September 9 – November 1, 2019

Planned Maintenance

The City of Fort Lauderdale is performing scheduled fire hydrant maintenance beginning **September 9** and continuing through **November 1, 2019** in the following area:

Boundaries

Northern: East Oakland Park
Southern: Sunrise Boulevard
Eastern: South Atlantic Blvd
Western: NW 9 Avenue

Properties in the area may experience a temporary drop in water pressure during testing of the fire hydrants and the water may become slightly discolored. If you experience discolored water, you may wish to run water from one or more cold water faucets for a couple of minutes until the water is clear again and you may wish to do so prior to cooking, bathing or washing laundry. The discolored water is nonhazardous but can stain clothing. If your water does not clear within 24 hours, please contact City's 24-Hour Neighbor Call Center at 954-828-8000.

Residents will have full access to their properties, while we perform this very important work.

Please sign-up for Code Red online at www.fortlauderdale.gov or contact the 24-Hour Neighbor **Call Center at 954-828-8000**.

If you have questions, please call the 24-Hour Neighbor Call Center at 954-828-8000.